
2025 U.S. Paralympics Track Cycling Open 
DATE TIME EVENT DISTANCE NOTES 
 
Thursday 
June 12 

 
10:00 AM 
1:00 PM 

 
Open Track Training Starts 
Open Track Training Ends 

  
Velo Sports Center 

 
Friday 
June 13 

 
10:00 AM 
1:00 PM 
1:00 PM 
2:00 PM 
5:00 PM 

 
Open Track Training Starts 
Registration/Packet Pickup Starts 
Open Track Training Ends 
Registration/Packet Pickup Ends 
Technical Meeting (virtual) 

  
 
Velo Sports Center 
 
 
Zoom Meeting 

 
Saturday  
June 14 

 
10:00 AM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2:00 PM 

 
Women B Individual Pursuit Qualifying 
Men B Individual Pursuit Qualifying 
Women C1 Mass Start Test 
Women C2 Mass Start Test 
Women C3 Mass Start Test 
Women C4 Mass Start Test 
Women C5 Mass Start Test 
Men C1 Mass Start Test 
Men C2 Mass Start Test 
Men C3 Mass Start Test 
Men C4 Mass Start Test 
Men C5 Mass Start Test 
End of session 
 
Women B Individual Pursuit Finals 
Men B Individual Pursuit Finals 
Men/Women C1-3 Scratch Race 
Men/Women C4-5 Scratch Race 
Awards 
End of Session 
 

 
4000m 
4000m 
2500m 
2500m 
2500m 
2500m 
2500m 
2500m 
2500m 
2500m 
2500m 
2500m 
 
 
4000m 
4000m 
10km 
10km 

 
Top 4 advance to final 
Top 4 advance to final 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3rd vs 4th, 1st vs 2nd  
3rd vs 4th, 1st vs 2nd  
 

 
Sunday 
June 15 

 
10:00 AM 

 
Men C1 Time Trial 
Men C2 Time Trial 
Men C3 Time Trial 
Women C1 Time Trial 
Women C2 Time Trial 
Women C3 Time Trial 
Men C4 Time Trial 
Men C5 Time Trial 
Women C4 Time Trial 
Women C5 Time Trial 
Men B Time Trial 
Women B Time Trial 
Men/Women C1-3 Elimination 
Men/Women C4-5 Elimination 
Awards 
End of Session 
 
 

 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 
1000m 

 


