## 2025 U.S. Paralympics Track Cycling Open

DATE	TIME	EVENT	DISTANCE	NOTES
Thursday June 12	10:00 AM 1:00 PM	Open Track Training Starts Open Track Training Ends		Velo Sports Center
Friday June 13	10:00 AM 1:00 PM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM	Open Track Training Starts Registration/Packet Pickup Starts Open Track Training Ends Registration/Packet Pickup Ends Technical Meeting (virtual)		Velo Sports Center Zoom Meeting
Saturday June 14	10:00 AM	Women B Individual Pursuit Qualifying Men B Individual Pursuit Qualifying Women C1 Mass Start Test Women C2 Mass Start Test Women C3 Mass Start Test Women C4 Mass Start Test Women C5 Mass Start Test Men C1 Mass Start Test Men C2 Mass Start Test Men C3 Mass Start Test Men C4 Mass Start Test Men C5 Mass Start Test End of session	4000m 4000m 2500m 2500m 2500m 2500m 2500m 2500m 2500m 2500m 2500m	Top 4 advance to final Top 4 advance to final
	2:00 PM	Women B Individual Pursuit Finals Men B Individual Pursuit Finals Men/Women C1-3 Scratch Race Men/Women C4-5 Scratch Race <b>Awards</b> End of Session	4000m 4000m 10km 10km	3 <sup>rd</sup> vs 4 <sup>th</sup> , 1 <sup>st</sup> vs 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> vs 4 <sup>th</sup> , 1 <sup>st</sup> vs 2 <sup>nd</sup>
Sunday June 15	10:00 AM	Men C1 Time Trial Men C2 Time Trial Men C3 Time Trial Women C1 Time Trial Women C2 Time Trial Women C3 Time Trial Men C4 Time Trial Men C5 Time Trial Women C4 Time Trial Women C5 Time Trial Men B Time Trial Men/Women C1-3 Elimination Men/Women C4-5 Elimination <b>Awards</b> End of Session	1000m 1000m 1000m 1000m 1000m 1000m 1000m 1000m 1000m 1000m	